In consideration of the above, the Licence shall be amended to indicate the following: 

LICENCE NO. 2BE-MEP0813 

AGNICO – EAGLE MINES LTD. 
(Licensee) 

SUITE 400, 145 KING ST. E., TORONTO, ONTARIO, M5C 2Y7 
(Mailing Address) 

Location:   MELIADINE GOLD PROJECT 

Quantity of Water use not 
to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED NINETY NINE (299) CUBIC METRES PER 

DAY  

PART A: 

SCOPE, DEFINITIONS AND ENFORCEMENT 

1. Scope 

This Licence allows for the use of water and the disposal of waste for an undertaking 
classified as Mining and Milling as per Schedule II of the Regulations at the Meliadine

[...]

CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE 

Amend  
Item 1 The Licensee shall obtain all water for domestic camp use, up to a maximum of 

ten (10) m3/day, from Atulik Lake.  Drill water shall be obtained from local 
lakes, proximal to the drilling targets, up to a maximum of two hundred eighty 
nine (289) m3/day.  The total volume of water for the purposes of this Licence 
shall not exceed two hundred ninety nine (299) cubic meters per day. 

In addition to the above, the licensee is reminded of the requirement to review and submit 
revisions to the approved Spill Contingency Plan (Part H, Item 3) and Interim Abandonment 
and Restoration Plan (Part I, Item 3) currently on file, to reflect the licence amendment and the